

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7091/2006

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-08-2005 in WPMP No. 24202/2005 29-08-2005 in WP No. 19014/2005 passed by the High Court Of A.p. At Hyderabad)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. AAMODA PUBLICATIONS PVT.LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 18001/2017 (III)

SLP(C) No. 19176-19178/2017 (III)

SLP(C) No. 31401/2018 (III)

T.C.(C) No. 32/2019 (XVI-A)

Date : 22-11-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tarun Gulati, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kishore Kunal, AOR
Mr. Pratush Choudhary, Adv.Ms. Manisha T. Karia, AOR
Mr. Shashank S. Mangal, Adv.
Ms. Sukhda Kalra, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. C. Kannan, Adv.
Mr. Anbarasan Paul Nathar, Adv.
Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, AORMr. Rupesh Kr, Adv.
Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 6.12.2019

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER

